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NSPCC Parent Guide  

After Miss James' Parent Mail this week, we wanted to draw your attention to the NSPCC parent guide 'Home or 
Out Alone'. Please find it attached. Any questions or worries, please reach out.  

 
 

 
 

 

Nightingale Class Assembly 

 

Parents don’t forget it is Nightingale Class Assembly on Friday 14th June. 

Please come and join us from 9.15-9.45am to celebrate what your child has been learning.  

 

Class Photographs – Thursday 13th June 

All children will need to come to school wearing their school uniform, even if they have PE on this day.  

Thank you for your cooperation.                       

 

 

 

 
 

EVENTS/MEETINGS  

Thursday 6th June Kahlo Class Trip to Kettles Yard  

Thursday 6th June 7-8pm Fen Ditton & Marleigh Parent Forum at Fen Ditton 
School 

Wednesday 12th June 6pm-7pm New 2024 Reception Parents Information Evening  

Thursday 13th June Class Photographs (Please See Below)  

Friday 14th June 9.15am-9.45am Nightingale Class Assembly, Parents Invited  

Friday 14th June Safari Stu Visiting Keller Class  

Wednesday 19th June 1pm-5pm Sports Day and Summer Fayre (more information to 
follow) 

Thursday 27th June 8.45am-10.15am PINS Project Coffee Morning (See attached Letter) 

Friday 28th June 3.40pm-4.40pm Fen Ditton Strings Concert 
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Outside Learning/Well-being Day – Thank you! 
 
Everybody enjoyed the outside learning day and we would like to say a big ‘Thank you’ to all that donated. 
We raised a total of £29.66 which will be donated to MIND Charity. 
 
Some of the children decorated pebbles which are outside our school office area – 
they look fantastic! 

    

                                                              
 

 
 

 

The Big Read 
 
Parents of children in Nightingale & Keller Class are invited 
to come into class and share a book with your child, every 
Wednesday starting at 3pm 
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School Meal Ordering System 
 
If you are unable/do not pre order meals for the 
following week, you will need to send your child in 
with a packed lunch. 
 
Please remember, if you know of any times your child 
will be out of school e.g. medical appointments, trips 
etc then you will need to cancel the meals via the online 
system in advance or you may still be charged for these 
meals. 
 
If anyone is having any difficulties with this or logging on 
and ordering your child’s meals, then please contact 
Innovate on 020 45427211, Monday-Friday 9am-3.30pm 
or primary@impactfood.co.uk.  

 

 
 

 

 

VOLUNTEERS 
NEEDED 

The PTFA is still looking for new volunteers to 
join and make sure it carries on from September. 
If you are interested or would like to know more, 

please email ptfa@fendittonprimary.org. 
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 TERM DATES  

AUTUMN TERM 2023 
Training Day 1 – Friday 1 Sep 
Term Starts – Monday 4 Sep 
School Ends – Friday 20 Oct 

Half Term - 23 - 27 Oct 
Training Day 2 – Monday 30 Oct 
School Starts – Tuesday 31 Oct 

Term Ends – Wednesday 20 Dec 
 
 
 

AUTUMN TERM 2024 
Training Day 1 – Tuesday 3 September 
Autumn Term Starts – Wednesday 4 

September 
School Ends – Friday 25 October 

Half Term - 28 October – 1 November 
Training Day 2 – Monday 4 November 
School Starts – Tuesday 5 November 

Autumn Term Ends – Friday 20 
December 

SPRING TERM 2024 
Training Day 3 – Thursday 4 Jan 

Term Starts – Friday 5 Jan 
School Ends – Friday 16 Feb 

Half Term - 19 - 23 Feb 
School Starts – Monday 26 Feb 
Term Ends – Thursday 28 Mar 

 
 
 
 

SPRING TERM 2025 
Training Day 3 – Monday 6 January 

Spring Term Starts – Tuesday 7 January 
School Ends – Friday 14 February 

Half Term - 17 February - 21 February 
School Starts – Monday 24 February 

Spring Term Ends – Friday 4 April 

SUMMER TERM 2024 
Training Day 4 – Monday 15 Apr 

Term Starts – Tuesday 16 Apr 
May Bank Holiday – Monday 6 May 

School Ends – Friday 24 May 
Half Term - 27 – 31 May 

School Starts – Monday 3 June 
Term Ends – Friday 19 July 

Training Day 5 – Monday 22nd July 
 
 

SUMMER TERM 2025 
Training Day 4 – Tuesday 22 April 

Summer Term Starts – Wednesday 23 
April 

May Bank Holiday – Monday 5 May 
School Ends – Friday 23 May 
Half Term - 26 May – 30 May 

Training Day 5 – Monday 2 June 
School Starts – Tuesday 3 June 

Summer Term Ends – Wednesday 23 
July 

We take our data protection seriously.   
Click here for the link to Anglian Learning website. https://anglianlearning.org/gdpr-policies/ 
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